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end thereof the following words, "and may accept gifts or be-
quests of personal property for like purposes: provided, how-
ever, that the common council of such city may expend such part 
of the income derived from such gift or legacy as they may de-
cide is necessary to carry out any lawful purpose or condition 
that may have been designated by such donor," so that said sec-
tion when amended will read as follows: Sub-section 29. To 
locate, purchase sites and let contracts for the erection and con-
struction of public buildings, acquired by gift; grant, devise, do-
nation, purchase or condemnation, lands for parks and other 
public purposes and sell, dispose of and convey the same, and 
may accept gifts, or bequests of personal property for like pur-
poses, provided, however, that the common council of such city 
may expend such part of the income derived from such gift or 
legacy as they may decide is necessary to carry out any lawful 
purpose or condition that may have been designated by such 
donor. 

Conflicting laws repealed. SECTION 2. All acts and parts of 
acts inconsistent with the provisions of this act are hereby re-
pealed. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 13, 1901. 

No. 306, S.] 	 [Published April 17, 1901. 

CHAPTER 170. 

AN ACT to amend section 4269 of the statutes of 1898 and re-
lating to damages for wrongfully cutting timber. 

The people of the stale of Wisconsin represented in senate and 
assembly do enact as follows: 

Effect of judgment for defendant. SECTION 1. Section 4269 
of the revised statutes, is hereby amended, by adding thereto, at 
the end of said s( et ion, the following, viz.: And the judgment 
or decree of any court of general jurisdiction in this state, ad-
judging said defendant to be the owner of such logs, timber or 
lumber, and unreversed, shall be sufficient evidence of such title, 
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acquired in good faith, and believed to be valid, and oo which 
such defendant may rely. 

SECTION -2. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 13, 1901. 

No. 137, A.] 	 Published April 17, 1901. 

CHAPTER 171. 

AN ACT to amend section 458h, statutes of 1898, relating to 
certificates to graduates. 

The people of the state of Wisconsi,n represented in senate and 
assembly do enact as follows: 

Certificate as to course in pedagogy; license to teach. SECTION 

1. That section 4581i, statutes of 1898 be amended by adding 
after the words "A diploma granted upon the completion of a 
regular collegiate course of the University of Wisconsin," the 
following words, "if accompanied with a certificate that the 
bearer has completed the eourse of pedagogical instruction pre-
scribed by the university for all persons who intend to teach, or 
a diploma granted," so that the section shall read as follows: 
Section 458h. A diploma granted upon the completion of a reg-
ular collegiate course of the University id Wisconsin, if accom-
panied with a certificate that the bearer has completed the coarse 
of pedagogical instruction prescribed by the university for all 
persons who intend to teach or a diploma granted upon the com-
pletion of the full course of any state normal school in this state 
upon presentation to the state superintendent shall entitle the 
holder to receive from that officer a certificate which shall au-
thorize him to teach in any public school for one year. The 
holder of a certificate grantcd upon the completion of the ele-
mentary course of any Wisconsin state n ■ -.)rmal school, not coun-
tersigned by the state superintendent, may present such certifi-
cate to the state superintendent and thereupon receive a certifi-
cate which shall be a license to teach in any public school for the 
period of one year in which such elementary certificate would 
authorize the holder to teach, if countersigned by the state super- 


